in the Company increasing from 20% or below to more than 20%, or from a starting point
above 20% to below 90%, unless an exception to the restrictions contained in section 606 of
the Corporations Act applies.

Accordingly, as there are currently no exceptions to the restrictions contained in section 606
of the Corporations Act and in light of the size of the Offer, the Offer is not expected to have
any material effect or consequence on the control of the Company.

Details of the control implications are set out below.

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, then following completion
of the Offer and the Placement, their Voting Power will be diluted by 29.85%.  Examples of
how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out below.

The below table assumes that:

• the Placement Shares are placed in accordance with the firm commitments received
by the Company;

• no Shares are issued before the Record Date, as a result of the exercise of Options;
and

• those Entitlements not accepted by the shareholder are placed as Additional Shares
or subscribed by the Underwriter.

Holder Record Date Entitlement Post-Tranche 2
Placement

Post-Offer

 Shares % Shares Shares % Shares %

Shareholder 1 100,000,000 4.85% 33,333,333 100,000,000 4.44% 100,000,000 3.40%

Shareholder 2 50,000,000 2.43% 16,666,667 50,000,000 2.22% 50,000,000 1.70%

Shareholder 3 20,000,000 0.97% 6,666,667 20,000,000 0.89% 20,000,000 0.68%

Total

2,061,051,123 100% 687,018,109 2,251,100,373 100% 2,938,118,482 100%

Shareholders should also note that if all Shareholders do not take up their Entitlement and
accordingly, are ineligible to subscribe for any Additional Shares, the Underwriter will obtain
a maximum Voting Power of 29.85% of the Company.  The table below sets out examples
of the possible voting power of the Underwriter based on the participation of Shareholders in
the Offer.

This table assumes that:

• the Placement Shares are placed in accordance with the firm commitments received
by the Company;

• no Shares are issued before the Record Date, as a result of the exercise of Options;